Table 2-7.

Administrative
State

Alaska
Arizona
California
Colorado
Eastern States
Idaho
Montana
Nevada
New Mexico
Oregon
Utah
Wyoming

Total

FISH AND WILDLIFE HABITAT IMPROVEMENTS
COMPLETED DURING FISCAL YEAR 1999

Protective
Fencing

Miles

0.00
5.50
45.00
2.00

0.00

lal
0.00
42.00
119.00
32.00
21.00
36.25

302.75

Spawning Bed
Development

Miles

0.0
0.0
11.0
0.0

0.0

lal
10.0
0.0
0.0
5.0
0.0
0.0

26.0

Streambank
Stabilization

Miles

7.0
22.0
13.0

5.0
0.0
lal
4.0
0.0
15.0
8.0
7.5
2.0

83.5

Habitat Disking
and Chaining

Acres

0
240

110

lal
250

2,315
60
2,200
538

5,713
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Wyoming

Total

/a/  Improvements are unknown.

FISH AND WILDLIFE HABITAT IMPROVEMENTS
COMPLETED DURING FISCAL YEAR 1999 — concluded

Lake

Improvements

Acres

1,800
100
3,030
15

lal
0

0
20
2
168
40

5,175

Seeding

Acres

0
254
113
255

1,000
500

22,250
1,410
240
16,618
50

42,690

FOOTNOTE

Prescribed Wetland
Burning Improvements
Acres Acres
0 0
1,900 6
3,150 215
2,160 210
0 0
1,000 fal
13,990 40
0 1,250
10,638 200
9,157 3,150
5,360 41
32,738 104
80,093 5,216



